



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO.221 OF 2025

[Haroon alias Harun Mehmood Chaudhari vs. The State of Maharashtra and one]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.P. Pande, Advocate for Applicant.
Shri N. Joshi, APP for Non-Applicant No.1/State.

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 4th MARCH, 2025.

Learned advocate for applicant undertakes to file typed
copies of illegible pages, on which he seeks to rely upon during the
course of argument, within two weeks. Stand over to **18.03.2025.**

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)