



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 221/2025.

Haroon Alias Harun Mehmood Chaudhari

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R.P. Pande, Advocate for the Applicant.

Shri S.A. Ashirgade, A.P.P. for Non-applicant No.1.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATED : MARCH 18, 2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to non-applicants, returnable on 22.04.2025. Learned A.P.P. waives notice for non-applicant no.1.

3. In addition to regular mode of service, applicant is permitted to serve non-applicant no.2 by private mode as permissible by Rules.

JUDGE

JUDGE.