

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 221 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Haroon Alias Harun Mehmood ChaudhariPETITIONER
V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso. Ps. Wathoda,RESPONDENT
Nagpur**

**RAJEEV P. PANDE for Petitioner
APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

**None for the applicant. Mrs M A Barabde APP for State. S.O.
07.05.2026**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)